i e

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

)
: SUPPLEMENT TQ SUBLEASE AGREEMENT
}

COUNTY OF GREENVILLE

WHEREAS, heretofore on April 3¢, 1957 John A. Carson
as Sublessor and ALLRIGHT CHARLOTTE CO., INC. as Sublessee
entered into a Subleasg Agreement which was duly recorded
in the RMC Office for Greenville County in Deed Book 576,
at page 125, and

WHEREAS, said Sublease Agreement is now in effect
and the parties, hereinafter named, desire to amend.said Sub-
lease Agreement as follows:

On page two .of said Sublease Agreement, under sub-
title (b}, it reads as follows: "$525.00 per month for 154
consecutive months, beginning May 1, 1957 and continuing
through the month of Februafy 1870." The parties hereto
do hereby agree to amend this paragraph of said Sublease
Agreement to read "$420.00 per month instead of $525.00 per
menth, commencing September 1, 1963 and to continue for the
period as set forth in the Sublease Agreement, herein referred
to." It is specifically understood and agreed that this is
the only change to be made in said Sublease Agreement, hereto-
fore referred to, and all the rest of the matters therein set
forth is to remain the same.

It is further understood and agreed that all the

other portions of said Sublease Agreement are not affected

0 UED ON NEXT PAGE)




